

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1452

Page 1, line 6, after "establish" insert "two" and after "programs" insert ", one"

Page 1, line 7, after the first "in" insert "a", after "rural" insert "school district", after "and" insert "one in an", and replace "districts" with "district,"

Page 1, line 8, after "board" insert "or consortium"

Page 1, line 9, replace "is authorized by" with "meets the licensing requirements of", replace "to provide" with "board of", and replace "services or" with "and"

Page 1, line 10, after "is" insert "a registered nurse" and replace "licensed to provide" with "that provides"

Page 1, line 11, replace "the provision of" with "providing"

Page 1, line 12, after the first comma insert "providing", after the second comma insert "being a resource for", remove "education", and after the third comma insert "providing"

Page 1, line 13, after "and" insert "providing"

Page 1, line 16, replace the second comma with "and" and remove ", and nutrition"

Page 1, line 17, replace "is considered to be an employee or agent of a public" with "shall abide by the provisions of"

Page 1, line 18, remove "school district for purposes of", after "15-47-50" insert ", as stated in the nurse's contract", after "Each" insert "local", and after "district" insert "or consortium"

Page 1, line 19, after "program" insert "is responsible for providing office supplies, restocking medical supplies, and for the monthly cost of a cellular telephone. Each participating school district or consortium"

Page 1, line 20, after the period insert "The local school board or consortium and the nurse shall report, as requested, to the department of health. The department of health shall report its findings regarding the pilot program to the 1999 legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly